Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 3 - August 9

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$52,360,444.77
$47,542,664.55
$566,396.55
$0.00

$0.00
$4,251,383.67
$1,445,470.45
$170,055.33
$212,569.19
$507,392.56
$246.29

2,466

$101,237,826.46
$92,698,360.57
$1,618,173.50
$0.00

$0.00
$6,921,292.39
$2,353,239.43
$276,851.70
$346,064.62
$827,196.24
$339.55

2,912

$78,333,199.96
$71,001,827.47
$1,218,913.54
$0.00

$0.00
$6,112,458.95
$2,078,236.05
$244,498.36
$305,622.95
$730,380.79
$298.11

2,929
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$71,014,783.71
$64,442,328.92
$793,573.25
$0.00

$0.00
$5,778,881.54
$1,964,819.73
$231,155.24
$288,944.08
$690,692.30
$260.38

2,466

$136,178,305.63
$124,726,335.39
$2,111,338.26
$0.00

$0.00
$9,340,631.98
$3,175,814.89
$373,625.28
$467,031.60
$1,117,516.99
$356.40

2,912

$107,778,813.69
$97,807,448.36
$1,686,279.92
$0.00

$0.00
$8,285,085.41
$2,816,929.04
$331,403.42
$414,254.27
$991,095.96
$314.28

2,929

$308,793,588.39
$280,146,857.56
$3,087,280.49
$0.00

$0.00
$25,559,450.34
$8,690,213.14
$1,022,377.97
$1,277,972.56
$3,064,360.51

$574,158,178.68
$524,902,320.63
$9,117,679.63
$0.00

$0.00
$40,138,178.42
$13,646,980.67
$1,605,527.16
$2,006,908.93
$4,813,222.57

$452,822,838.89
$410,431,179.84
$6,832,159.24
$0.00

$0.00
$35,559,499.81
$12,090,229.92
$1,422,380.00
$1,777,975.01
$4,264,025.68
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Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 3 - August 9

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$42,859,193.75
$38,967,441.54
$351,476.10
$0.00

$0.00
$3,540,276.11
$1,203,693.88
$141,611.05
$177,013.80
$423,073.24
$252.88

2,000

$86,739,482.16
$80,319,169.46
$0.00
$1,434,929.99
$0.00
$6,420,312.70
$2,182,906.31
$256,812.51
$321,015.65
$767,336.27
$244.65

3,749

$43,759,447.59
$39,948,530.64
$746,738.28
$0.00

$0.00
$3,064,178.67
$1,041,820.74
$122,567.16
$153,208.94
$365,740.68
$175.03

2,501
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$58,596,943.18
$53,276,327.89
$450,419.85
$0.00

$0.00
$4,870,195.44
$1,655,866.45
$194,807.82
$243,509.77
$582,663.56
$270.57

2,000

$117,943,656.96
$109,162,026.21
$0.00
$1,962,267.13
$0.00
$8,781,630.75
$2,985,754.45
$351,265.24
$439,081.56
$1,050,694.44
$260.27

3,749

$59,582,777.62
$54,373,489.30
$942,596.65
$0.00

$0.00
$4,266,691.67
$1,450,675.16
$170,667.68
$213,334.59
$510,042.24
$189.55

2,501

$262,037,044.78
$238,731,722.93
$2,391,918.60
$0.00

$0.00
$20,913,403.25
$7,110,557.11
$836,536.14
$1,045,670.16
$2,507,848.51

$517,313,701.97
$478,611,437.18
$0.00
$8,077,120.63
$0.00
$38,702,264.79
$13,158,770.03
$1,548,090.56
$1,935,113.27
$4,641,170.51

$260,837,639.87
$237,789,891.56
$4,120,108.28
$0.00

$0.00
$18,927,640.03
$6,435,397.61
$757,105.61
$946,382.01
$2,269,356.07
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Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Rivers

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 3 - August 9

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$59,039,544.37
$53,892,344.76
$682,028.40
$0.00

$0.00
$4,465,171.21
$1,518,158.22
$178,606.85
$223,258.56
$533,421.60
$275.54

2,315

$66,597,278.68
$60,724,220.87
$1,417,554.90
$0.00

$0.00
$4,455,502.91
$1,514,870.98
$178,220.12
$222,775.16
$532,027.03
$212.45

2,996

$17,687,958.31
$16,066,159.05
$31,868.94
$0.00

$0.00
$1,589,930.32
$540,576.31
$63,597.21
$79,496.52
$186,407.94
$176.68

3,000
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$81,573,459.90
$74,368,245.22
$971,088.50
$0.00

$0.00
$6,234,126.18
$2,119,602.91
$249,365.05
$311,706.31
$745,696.19
$299.21

2,315

$93,542,280.37
$85,367,844.03
$1,902,471.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,271,965.34
$2,132,468.21
$250,878.61
$313,598.28
$750,002.52
$232.61

2,996

$17,687,958.31
$16,066,159.05
$31,868.94
$0.00

$0.00
$1,589,930.32
$540,576.31
$63,597.21
$79,496.52
$186,407.94
$176.68

3,000

$352,595,598.36
$320,864,871.99
$4,431,545.60
$0.00

$0.00
$27,299,180.77
$9,281,721.46
$1,091,967.25
$1,364,959.05
$3,273,502.75

$387,504,565.64
$354,777,337.77
$6,843,410.95
$0.00

$0.00
$25,883,816.92
$8,800,497.74
$1,035,352.69
$1,294,190.87
$3,103,424.70

$17,687,958.31
$16,066,159.05
$31,868.94
$0.00

$0.00
$1,589,930.32
$540,576.31
$63,597.21
$79,496.52
$186,407.94
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Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)

Promotional Plays (External)

Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day

Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 3 - August 9

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$548,614,376.05
$501,160,718.91
$6,633,150.21
$1,434,929.99
$0.00
$40,820,506.93
$13,878,972.37
$1,632,820.29
$2,041,025.39
$4,872,976.35
$251.86

23,154

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$743,898,979.37
$679,590,204.37
$8,889,636.37
$1,962,267.13
$0.00
$55,419,138.63
$18,842,507.15
$2,216,765.55
$2,770,956.98
$6,624,812.14
$269.27

22,868

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$3,133,751,114.89
$2,862,321,778.51
$36,855,971.73
$8,077,120.63
$0.00
$234,573,364.65
$79,754,943.99
$9,382,934.59
$11,728,668.38
$28,123,319.24



