



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	August 2009	2009/2010
	August 3 - August 9	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$52,360,444.77	\$71,014,783.71	\$308,793,588.39
Payouts	\$47,542,664.55	\$64,442,328.92	\$280,146,857.56
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$566,396.55	\$793,573.25	\$3,087,280.49
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,251,383.67	\$5,778,881.54	\$25,559,450.34
State Tax (34%)	\$1,445,470.45	\$1,964,819.73	\$8,690,213.14
LSA (4%)	\$170,055.33	\$231,155.24	\$1,022,377.97
EDTF (5%)	\$212,569.19	\$288,944.08	\$1,277,972.56
PRHDF	\$507,392.56 \$246.29	\$690,692.30	\$3,064,360.51
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	•	\$260.38	
Active Slot Machines	2,466	2,466	
Dhiladalahia Dark			
Philadelphia Park	¢404 227 826 46	¢426 479 205 62	\$574,158,178.68
Wagers Payouts	\$101,237,826.46 \$92,698,360.57	\$136,178,305.63 \$124,726,335.39	\$524,902,320.63
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,618,173.50	\$2,111,338.26	\$9,117,679.63
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,921,292.39	\$9,340,631.98	\$40,138,178.42
State Tax (34%)	\$2,353,239.43	\$3,175,814.89	\$13,646,980.67
LSA (4%)	\$276,851.70	\$373,625.28	\$1,605,527.16
EDTF (5%)	\$346,064.62	\$467,031.60	\$2,006,908.93
PRHDF	\$827,196.24	\$1,117,516.99	\$4,813,222.57
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$339.55	\$356.40	Ψ 1,0 10,==101
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
	,-	,-	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$78,333,199.96	\$107,778,813.69	\$452,822,838.89
Payouts	\$71,001,827.47	\$97,807,448.36	\$410,431,179.84
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,218,913.54	\$1,686,279.92	\$6,832,159.24
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,112,458.95	\$8,285,085.41	\$35,559,499.81
State Tax (34%)	\$2,078,236.05	\$2,816,929.04	\$12,090,229.92
LSA (4%)	\$244,498.36	\$331,403.42	\$1,422,380.00
EDTF (5%)	\$305,622.95	\$414,254.27	\$1,777,975.01
PRHDF	\$730,380.79	\$991,095.96	\$4,264,025.68
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$298.11	\$314.28	
Active Slot Machines	2,929	2,929	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of	August 2009	2009/2010
_	August 3 - August 9	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle	\$40,050,400,75	Φ 50 500 040 40	# 000 007 044 70
Wagers	\$42,859,193.75	\$58,596,943.18	\$262,037,044.78
Payouts	\$38,967,441.54	\$53,276,327.89	\$238,731,722.93
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$351,476.10	\$450,419.85	\$2,391,918.60
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue	\$0.00 \$3,540,276.11	\$0.00 \$4,870,195.44	\$0.00 \$20,913,403.25
State Tax (34%)	\$1,203,693.88	\$1,655,866.45	\$7,110,557.11
LSA (4%)	\$1,203,093.66 \$141,611.05	\$194,807.82	\$836,536.14
EDTF (5%)	\$177,013.80	\$243,509.77	\$1,045,670.16
PRHDF	\$423,073.24	\$582,663.56	\$2,507,848.51
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$252.88	\$270.57	\$2,507,040.51
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
Active Glot Machines	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$86,739,482.16	\$117,943,656.96	\$517,313,701.97
Payouts	\$80,319,169.46	\$109,162,026.21	\$478,611,437.18
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,434,929.99	\$1,962,267.13	\$8,077,120.63
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,420,312.70	\$8,781,630.75	\$38,702,264.79
State Tax (34%)	\$2,182,906.31	\$2,985,754.45	\$13,158,770.03
LSA (4%)	\$256,812.51	\$351,265.24	\$1,548,090.56
EDTF (5%)	\$321,015.65	\$439,081.56	\$1,935,113.27
PRHDF	\$767,336.27	\$1,050,694.44	\$4,641,170.51
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$244.65	\$260.27	
Active Slot Machines	3,749	3,749	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$43,759,447.59	\$59,582,777.62	\$260,837,639.87
Payouts	\$39,948,530.64	\$54,373,489.30	\$237,789,891.56
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$746,738.28	\$942,596.65	\$4,120,108.28
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,064,178.67	\$4,266,691.67	\$18,927,640.03
State Tax (34%)	\$1,041,820.74	\$1,450,675.16	\$6,435,397.61
LSA (4%)	\$122,567.16	\$170,667.68	\$757,105.61
EDTF (5%)	\$153,208.94	\$213,334.59	\$946,382.01
PRHDÈ	\$365,740.68	\$510,042.24	\$2,269,356.07
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$175.03	\$189.55	
Active Slot Machines	2,501	2,501	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of August 3 - August 9	August 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	August 5 - August 9	Month-to-Date	riscai Teal-lu-Dale
David National			
Penn National	¢50,020,544,27	¢01 572 450 00	\$252 505 500 2G
Wagers Payouts	\$59,039,544.37 \$53,892,344.76	\$81,573,459.90 \$74,368,245.22	\$352,595,598.36 \$320,864,871.99
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$682,028.40	\$971,088.50	\$4,431,545.60
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,465,171.21	\$6,234,126.18	\$27,299,180.77
State Tax (34%)	\$1,518,158.22	\$2,119,602.91	\$9,281,721.46
LSA (4%)	\$178,606.85	\$249,365.05	\$1,091,967.25
EDTF (5%)	\$223,258.56	\$311,706.31	\$1,364,959.05
PRHDF	\$533,421.60	\$745,696.19	\$3,273,502.75
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$275.54	\$299.21	φο, ο,οο ο
Active Slot Machines	2,315	2,315	
	,	,	
Sands Bethlehem	ФОО 507 070 00	\$00.540.000.07	#207 F04 F0F 04
Wagers	\$66,597,278.68	\$93,542,280.37	\$387,504,565.64
Payouts	\$60,724,220.87	\$85,367,844.03	\$354,777,337.77
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,417,554.90	\$1,902,471.00	\$6,843,410.95
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue	\$0.00 \$4,455,502.91	•	\$0.00 \$25,883,816.92
	\$4,455,502.91 \$1,514,870.98	\$6,271,965.34 \$2,132,468.21	\$8,800,497.74
State Tax (34%) LSA (4%)	\$1,314,870.98 \$178,220.12	\$2,132,408.21	\$1,035,352.69
EDTF (5%)	\$222,775.16	\$313,598.28	\$1,035,332.09
PRHDF	\$532,027.03	\$750,002.52	\$3,103,424.70
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$212.45	\$232.61	ψ5,105,424.76
Active Slot Machines	2,996	2,996	
, touve clot madrinies	2,000	2,000	
Rivers	\$47.007.050.04	\$47.007.0E0.04	¢47.007.050.04
Wagers	\$17,687,958.31 \$46,066,450.05	\$17,687,958.31 \$16,066,150.05	\$17,687,958.31 \$16,066,150.05
Payouts	\$16,066,159.05	\$16,066,159.05	\$16,066,159.05
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$31,868.94	\$31,868.94	\$31,868.94
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00 \$1.590.030.33		
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$1,589,930.32 \$540,576.31	\$1,589,930.32 \$540,576,31	\$1,589,930.32 \$540.576.31
State Tax (34%)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$540,576.31 \$63,507,21	\$540,576.31 \$63,507,21
LSA (4%) EDTF (5%)	\$63,597.21 \$70,406.52	\$63,597.21 \$79,496.52	\$63,597.21 \$70,406.52
PRHDF	\$79,496.52 \$186,407.94	\$79,496.52 \$186,407.94	\$79,496.52 \$186.407.04
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$100,407.94 \$176.68	\$166,407.94 \$176.68	\$186,407.94
Active Slot Machines	3,000	3,000	
Active Stot Machines	3,000	3,000	





Gaming Revenues

_	Week of August 3 - August 9	August 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
			_
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$548,614,376.05	\$743,898,979.37	\$3,133,751,114.89
Payouts	\$501,160,718.91	\$679,590,204.37	\$2,862,321,778.51
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$6,633,150.21	\$8,889,636.37	\$36,855,971.73
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,434,929.99	\$1,962,267.13	\$8,077,120.63
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$40,820,506.93	\$55,419,138.63	\$234,573,364.65
State Tax (34%)	\$13,878,972.37	\$18,842,507.15	\$79,754,943.99
LSA (4%)	\$1,632,820.29	\$2,216,765.55	\$9,382,934.59
EDTF (5%)	\$2,041,025.39	\$2,770,956.98	\$11,728,668.38
PRHDF	\$4,872,976.35	\$6,624,812.14	\$28,123,319.24
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$251.86	\$269.27	
Active Slot Machines	23,154	22,868	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day